2024 Master Gardener Volunteer Monthly Meetings

As a trainee you are required to attend at least two (2) monthly meetings. Meetings are held at
the CCE Orange County Office in Middletown. Morning meetings start @ 9:30 am. Evening
meetings start with a potluck at 6:00 pm followed by informational content at 6:30 pm. Meeting
run no more than two hours in length.

e Wednesday, March 13™ (In-Person) — 9:30 am

e Wednesday, April 10" (In-Person) — 6:00 pm

e Wednesday, May 8" (In-Person) — 6:00 pm

e Wednesday, June 12" (In-Person) — 9:30 am

e Wednesday, July 10" (In-Person) — 6:00 pm

e Wednesday, August 14" (In-Person) — 9:30 am

e Wednesday, September 11" (In-Person) — 6:00 pm
e Wednesday, October 9" (In-Person) — 9:30 am

e Wednesday, November 13" (In-Person) — 9:30 am
e Saturday, December 14" (In-Person) — 12:00 pm



